

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17065/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI VIII & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has put in
appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 23.10.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar