

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17065/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI VIII & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sunita Gautam,Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anunay Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. On the request of Ld. Counsel four weeks time, as last chance is given to file the same.

It is contended by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 that copy of pleadings of the petition provided to him did not contain certain annexures. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the same to the said respondent within one week, enabling respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 8.2.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar