

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17065/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI VIII & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anunav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

Since proof of service of documents has yet not been served upon the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 by the Ld.Counsel for the petitioner, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
8.2.2018

rd