

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17065/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI VIII & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing proof of service of pleadings is
condoned.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER