

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17065/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI VIII & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anunav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.2. The Id. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 submitted that he is also going to appear on behalf of respondent No.2 and sought time to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2. Vakalatnama be filed within one week. He further submitted that respondent No.2 is going to adopt the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1. It is also submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 will be filed during the course of the day.

List again on 21.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
7.8.2018